ISO 9001 Registered
         IMP1117
    1A Adjustable/Fixed Low Dropout Linear Regulator
      Daily Silver IMP                                                         www.ds-imp.com.cn                                                                                   1
- Low dropout voltage
-  Load regulation: 0.05% typical
-  Optimized for Low Voltage
-  On-chip thermal limiting

IMP1117
1.5V<=(VIN-VOUT)<=7V,10mA<=IOUT<=1A
 1.225 1.250  1.275  V
VOUT Output Voltage
10mA<=
IOUT<=1A
IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 3.2V
IMP1117-1.2 ,2.7V<= VIN<=8.2V
1.176
1.152
1.200
1.200
1.224
1.248
V
IMP1117-1.5 ,3.0V<= VIN<=8.5V 1.470 1.500 1.530 V
IMP1117-1.8 ,3.3V<= VIN<=8.8V 1.764 1.800 1.836 V
IMP1117-2.5 ,4V<= VIN<= 9.5V 2.450 2.500 2.550 V
IMP1117-2.85 ,  4.35V <= V IN<= 9.85V 2.793 2.850 2.907 V
IMP1117-3.3 , 4.8V<= VIN <=10.3V 3.234 3.300 3.366 V
IMP1117-5.0,6.5V<=VIN <= 12V 4.900 5.000 5.100 V
ISO 9001 Registered
         IMP1117
    1A Adjustable/Fixed Low Dropout Linear Regulator

Post Code:315040
The IMP logo is a registered trademark of Daily Silver IMP.
All other company and product names are trademarks of their respective owners
◎2008 Daily Silver IMP
Printed in china
Revision:      F
Issue Date:   16th.May.08
Type:            Product
  Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Part Number Output Voltage Packing Marking Transport Media
SOT－223
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS12X/T 1.2V 1117-S12 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS15X/T 1.5V 1117-S15 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS18X/T 1.8V 1117-S18 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS25X/T 2.5V 1117-S25 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS285/T 2.85V 1117-S28 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS33/T 3.3V 1117-S33 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AS5X/T 5V 1117-S50 3K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117ASX/T Adjust 1117SADJ 3K Tape and Reel
TO－252
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD12X/T 1.2V 1117-D12 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD15X/T 1.5V 1117-D15 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD18X/T 1.8V 1117-D18 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD25X/T 2.5V 1117-D25 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD285/T 2.85V 1117-D28 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD33/T 3.3V 1117-D33 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117AD5X/T 5V 1117-D50 2.5K Tape and Reel
0℃ - +125℃ IMP1117ADX/T Adjust 1117DADJ 2.5K Tape and Reel